

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25905/2013
COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER. SP.CIR.,SRI. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ZAMINDARA ENGINEERING & AUTO PVT.LTD Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5447/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5449-5451/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25905/2013
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.09.17
10:26:14 IST
Reason:

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete
on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance
on

Item No.70

his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed
for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when
the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 5447/2014

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the State of Karnataka. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5449-5451/2014

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 2.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG