

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.....CC 3401-3403 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 -3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation.)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER (ANTI EVASION),

BHILWARA, RAJASTHAN

.....Petitioner

Versus

M/S. C.K. MOTORS

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner against the common Judgment and Order dated 21st September, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur passed in Civil Revision (VAT) No. 134 of 2016, Civil Revision (VAT) NO. 136 of 2016 and Civil Revision (VAT) No. 139 of 2016. There is a delay of 31 days in filing the instant Special Leave Petitions.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 6162 of 2009 @ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 17234 of 2009 arising out of similar question of law is pending and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04th September, 2009 along with other connected matters, when the Hon'ble Court granted leave (copy of the record of proceedings dated 04th September, 2009 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
MR. IRSHAD AHMED, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4