

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1822/2007

M/S. TATA MOTORS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL  
TAXES(SPL) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([AS FIRST ITEM][ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 1446/2010 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11509/2017 (XI)

IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12119/2017 (XI)

C.A. No. 11724/2018 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 158901/2018

IA No. 158901/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 3827/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3856/2013 (XV)

C.A. No. 5815/2012 (XV)

C.A. No. 2756/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28859/2011 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2011

IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 5969/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5967/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15642-15643/2011 (XV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2011

IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 3821/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 4019/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3822/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 4021/2011 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013 (XI-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 25905/2013 (XV)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2013  
IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
C.A. No. 4516/2018 (IV-C)**

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 52522/2018  
IA No. 52522/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
C.A. No. 10924/2018 (III)**

**C.A. No. 1821/2007 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 9979/2018 (III)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
111403/2018  
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
114056/2018  
IA No. 111403/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 114056/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)  
C.A. No. 3004-3006/2017 (XV)**

**SLP(C) No. 12806-12808/2016 (III)  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016  
IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP(C) No. 12280/2014 (XI-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 5449-5451/2014 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 5447/2014 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 3825-3826/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 3823/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 6172/2009 (XV)**

**SLP(C) No. 19758/2009 (XV)**

**SLP(C) No. 19745/2009 (XV)**

**SLP(C) No. 19756/2009 (XV)**

**SLP(C) No. 19757/2009 (XV)**

**SLP(C) No. 19746/2009 (XV)**

**SLP(C) No. 19755/2009 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 3824/2011 (XV)**

C.A. No. 3820/2011 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 19754/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19753/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14260/2007 (XI-A)  
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2016  
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19748/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19750/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19752/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19751/2009 (XV)

Date : 29-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Panghi, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Mudra, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.  
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ishkaran Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shreeya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V. T., Adv.

Ms. Meena K. Poulose, Adv.

Mr. K. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Lal, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AG

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Ankita choudhary, Dy.AG  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 11th of October, 2022 as first case.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR