

ITEM NO.116
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1822/2007

M/S. TATA MOTORS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES(SPL)
& ANR.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP BEFORE ITEM NO. 101 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 23723/2007]
[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]
[PART HEARD BY :- HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH, HON'BLE B.V. NAGARATHNA AND
HON'BLE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 1446/2010 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11509/2017 (XI)
IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 12119/2017 (XI)

C.A. No. 11724/2018 (IV-C)
IA No. 158901/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 3827/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3856/2013 (XV)

C.A. No. 5815/2012 (XV)

C.A. No. 2756/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28859/2011 (XV)
IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 5969/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5967/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15642-15643/2011 (XV)
IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

C.A. No. 3821/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 4019/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3822/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 4021/2011 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 25905/2013 (XV)

C.A. No. 4516/2018 (IV-C)

IA No. 52522/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 10924/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 1821/2007 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9979/2018 (III)

IA No. 111403/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 114056/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3004-3006/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 12806-12808/2016 (III)

IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12280/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5449-5451/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5447/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3825-3826/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3823/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 6172/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 3824/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3820/2011 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14260/2007 (XI-A)

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

Date : 22-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Parties: Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Machiraju, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Ms. Hamay Meini, Adv.
Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.
Ms. Megha Dugar, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Bum, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Arora, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Dy. AG
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. S.K. Upadhyaya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Chaman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh KumAR Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Mr. Khushal Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Sivanandh Lahiri V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the arguments in part.

List tomorrow (23.02.2023) as part-heard before the same
Bench.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(RENU KAPOOR)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR